
Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 
Fo,m 990 
Dep;,rtment of \he Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a){1) of the Internal Revenue Code (excei:,t private foundations) 
Do not enter $0Cial security numbers on this form as it may be made public. 

A For the 2022 calendar ar or tax 
B Check n applicable: C Name of organization 

D Address change 

Go to www.irs. ov/Form990for Instructions and the latest information. 
arbe innin 06 01 22 andendin 05 31 23 

PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 

D Namech~e 

D Initial return 

Doing business as BITTERROO'l' PERFORMING ARTS COUNCIL 27-0273010 
Number and street (or P. box mall is not delivered to street address) Room/suite E Telephone number 
127 W. MAIN ST. SUITE 108 406-363-7946 

□ Final return/ 
terminated 

City or town, state or p;ovlnce, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code 

HAMILTON MT 59840 G Gross recei $ D Amended return 

D Application pending 

F Name and address of pMnclpal officer: 

LAURA MERRILL 
127 W MAIN ST 
HAMILTON 

STE 108 
MT 59840 

H(a) lstllisagrouprelllmforsubordinates? Q Yes [!I No 

H{b) Ara all subordinates included? D Yes D No 

If "No." attach a list. See instruct,oris 

I Tax-exemptstatus: X 501c 3 501c insertno. 4947a 1 or 

WWW.BITTERROOTPERFORMINGARTS.ORG H c Grou exam tion number 

X Cor ration Tru• Association L Yearofformation: 2009 M Staie of I at domicile: MT 
Summa 

1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: 
THE MISSION OF THE BITTERROOT PERFORMING ARTS COUNCIL IS TO BRING DIVERSE 

... ~T~S~S -~~ .. <?.~.-~<?:~~-~--~~--~-~-~SENT PERFORMANCES AND EDUCATIONAL OUTREACH 

2 c11!l t~i;:;to~~~~::~i;:::1:~~ti~-~~d- i~ ;p~~~ti~~~- ~~-di~posed o1 ~o~~- th~~ 25o/~~~4i~ts-.• 
,.,.-:,, ,. ,:,;: 

3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VJ, line 1a) ........... ·;,; -f-l0:) .K\ .___,, )1--. . . . 3 9 

4 Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b)"j_,~ .. ;.,. '.~ .. • .y\..~C f-4:,_~.;9c.... ______ _ 
5 Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2022 (Part V, line 2a) ........... '!\. >;(; >"\;:):~ . . 5 3 
6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary) ~ s-,1 L, • . , -',~II';, 6 3 5 

............. ,.-,;.;Ji,:"<.,") \"}I;,,,,) :p~~ ....... . 
Ta Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12 . -~~ ...... \::~.......... . . . . . 7a 
b Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, Part I, line 11 . 7b 

8 Contributions and grants (Part Viti, line 1 h) . 

9 Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) . 

10 Investment income (Part VIII, column {A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) 

11 Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), l!nes 5, 6d, Sc, 9c, 10c, and 11e) 
12 Totalrevenue-addlines8throu h11 muste ualPartVlll,column A 

13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3) 

14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4) . 

15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10). 
16a Professional fundraisfng fees {Part IX, column (A), line 11e) . 

b Total fund raising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) 0 

17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11 a-11d, 11f-24e) . 

18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) . 

19 Revenue less ex enses. Subtract line 18 from line 12 

20 Total assets (PartX, line 16). 

Total liabilities (Part X, line 26) 

Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20 
Si nature Block 

Prior Year 

100,572 
118,865 

135 
30,467 

250,039 
1 500 

71,902 

186,897 
3,004 

183 893 

0 
0 

Current Yaar 

159,398 
177,032 

673 
19,357 

356,460 
1,000 

0 
87,360 

165,205 
889 

164,316 

Under panaltias of perjury. I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to !he best of my knowledge and belief, ii is 
true correct and complete Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of whlcil preparer has any knowledge 

Sign Signature of officer 

Here LAURA MERRILL 
Type or print name and title 

Printrfype preparefs name 

I 
Preparer's signature 

Paid DOUGLAS, J DAVIS DOUGLAS J DAVIS 
Preparer Firm's name DAVIS GROUP PLLC 
Use Only 178 s 3RD ST 

Flrm"s address HAMILTON, MT 59840 
May the !RS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See mstructIons . 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. 
OM 

I 

,~ 
PRESIDENT 

I o.• ,I Check D ill I PTIN 

10/30/23 setf-<amployed P00753969 

Flrrr"s EIN 82 2949077 

Ph011e no. 406-363-2225 
[!I Yes O No 

Form 990 (2022) 



2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 Pa e2 
Statement of Program Service Accomplishments 
Check if Schedule O contains a response or not-e-to any line in this Part HI . 

1 Briefly describe the Organization's mission: 

THE MISSION OF THE BITTERROOT PERFORMING ARTS COUNCIL IS TO BRING DIVERSE 
ARTISTS TO OUR COMMUNITY TOPRE,SE ••• F. CES AND EDUCATIONAL OUTREACH .................. ··············· . . ~,!i 9/lMAN........ .. . .... 
IN THE PERFORMING ARTS. • • •· • • 

2 Did the·organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the 
prior Form 990 or 990-EZ? 

lf "Yfs," describe these new services on Schedule 0. 

3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program 
services? 

If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule 0. 

4 Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by 

expenses. Section 501(c)(3) and 501(cX4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others, 
the total expenses, and revenue, If any, for each program service reported. 

4a (Code: . ) (Expenses $ . 3 5_ ~ ·'· ~ _C!_?_ including grants of $ 
SEE SCHEDULE 0 

4b (Code: 

N/1'. 
) (Expenses $ . including grants of $ ) {Revenue $ 

4c (Code: 
N/A . • 

) {Expenses $ . including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ 

4d Other program sElrvices {Describe on Schedule 0.) 
(Expenses $ 

4e Total program service expenses 
including grants of$ 

358,507 
) (Revenue $ 

OAA 

D Yes [lt] No 

D Yes ~ No 

177,032 I 

Form 990 (2022) 



2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY INC 27-0273010 
Checklist of Re uired Schedules 

1 Is the organization described in section 501{c)(3) or 4947(aX1) (other than a private foundatio_n)? /f"Yes," 

• complete Schedule A . __ ,. __ .. _____ _ 

2 Is the organization reqllired to COmplete S'chedulii B, $thedu!e of Contributors? See instructions • 

3 Did the ofganization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to -

ca~didates for public office? If "Yes/ com{iete Schedule C, Part I - -

4 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Djd fhe•organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h) 

election in effect during the tax year? If »yes, n complete Schedule C, Perl If 
5 Is the organization a section 501(c)(4}, 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues, 

assessments, or similar amounts as defined in Rev. Proc. 98-19? If NY es," complete Schedule C, Part Ill 

6 Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors 

have the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If 

"Yes," complete Schedule D, Part I_ 

7 Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space, 

the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II . 
8 Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? lf"Yes," 

complete Schedule D, Part Ill 

9 Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability, serve as a 

custodian for amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or 

debt negotiation services? lf"Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IV. 

10 Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in donor-restricted endowments 

or in quasi endowments? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V 

11 If the organization's answer to any of the following questrons is "Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI, 

VII, VIII, IX, or X, as applicable. 

a Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 107 If "Yes," 

complete Schedule D, Part VI 

b Did the organization report an amount for investments-other securities in Part X, line 12, that is 5% or more 

of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part Vlf. 

c Did the organization report an amount for investments-program related in Part X, line 13, that is 5% or more 

of its total assets reported In Part X, fine 167 If "Yes/ complete Schedule D, Part VIII . 

d Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15, that is 5% or more of its total assets 

reported in PartX, line 16? If "Yes, "complete Schedule D, Part IX. 

e Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X . 

f Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses 

the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)7 If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X 

12a Dld the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? lf"Yes," complete 

Schedule D, Parts XI and XII . 

b Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If 

"Yes, Hand if the organization answered "Non to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and XII is optional 

13 Is the organization a school described in section 170(bX1 )(A)(ii)? If "Yes," complete Schedule E. 

14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States? 

b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, 

fundraising, business, investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or Bfjgregate 

foreign investments valued at $100,000 or more? lf"Yes, • complete Schedule F, Parts I and IV . 

15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or 

for any foreign organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts II and IV 

16 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other 

assistance to or for foreign individuals? If "Yes,• complete Schedule J=, Paris J/1 and IV .. 

17 Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fund raising services on 

Part IX, column (A), fines 6 and 11e? lf"Yes, "complete Schedule G, Part I. See instructions 

18 Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event g~ss Income and contributions on 

Part VIII, lines 1c and Sa? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II. 

19 Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? 

If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part Ill . 

20a Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? If "Yes," complete Schedule H 
b If "Yes· to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return? 

21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or 

domestic vemment on Part IX, column A; line 1? lf"Yes" com lete Schedule I Parts I and If. 

OM 

'"' 
Pa ,3 

Y9 No 

1 X 
2 X 

3 X 

4 X 

5 X 

• X 

7 X 

8 X 

9 X 

10 X 

11a X 

11b X 

11c X 

11d X 
11e X 

11f X 

12, X 

12b X 
13 X 
14a X 

14b X 

15 X 

16 X 

17 X 

18 X 

19 X 
20, X 
20b 

21 X 
Femi 990 (2022) 



2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 
. Checklist of_ Re uired Schedules continued 

27-0273010 

22 Did the organization repori-more than $5,000 of grants or other as1:1istance to or for domestlc individuals on 

Part IX, i::oiumi:i (A), Jina 2? If "Yes," complete SChedufe !, Parts I and /Jf __ . _.... . . . . . __ . , 

23 Cid-the organiialion-ail"swer."Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 ab?ut compens~l/on of the 

organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, keyemJjoyees, anti hii;tieSt comperisated 

employees? Jf "Yes, wcomplete Schedule J _ 

24a • Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than 

$100,00U as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If "Yes," answer lines 24b 

through 24d and complete Schedule K. lf"No, ·goto line 25a . 

b Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception? _ 

c Did the organization maintain.an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year 

to defease any tax-exempt bonds?._ 
d Did the organization act as an "on behalf of' issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year? 

25a Section 501(c)(3), 501{c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit 
transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I 

b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a p(1or 

year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or ggo-EZ? 

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I 
26 Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5 or 22, for receivables from or payables to any current 

or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contr"1butor, or 35% 

controlled entity or family member of any of these persons? If "Yes,· complete Schedule L, Part II . 
27 Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to any current or former officer, director, trustee, key 

employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee 

member, or to a 35% controlled entity (including an employee thereof) or family member of any of these 
persons? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part f/1 

28 Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see the Schedule L, 

Part IV, Instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions): 
a A current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, or substantial contributor? If 

»yes,» complete Schedule L, Part IV 

b A family member of any individual described in line 28a? ff "Yes,· complete Schedule L, Parl IV_. 

c A 35% controlled entity of one or more individuals and/or organizations described in line 28a or 28b? If 

"Yes,» complete Schedule L, Part IV . 
29 Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M. 

30 Did the organtzation receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified 

conservation contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M. 
31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? lf"Yes," complete Schedule N, Part I _ 

32 Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25°/o of its net assets? If "Yes," 

complete Schedule N, Part II 
33 Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations 

sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Parl I_ 

34 Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If "Yes,» complete Schedule R, Part II, f/J, 

or IV, and Part V, line 1 
35a Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(bX13)? 

b If "Yes" to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a 

controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(bX13)? ff "Yes,· complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 

36 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable 
related organization? If "Yes,» complete ScheduleR, Part V, line 2. 

37 Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization 
and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes,» campl6te Schedule R, Part VJ. 

38 Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations on Schedule O for Part VI, lines·11b and 

19? Note: All Form 990 filers are r uired to com lete Schedule 0. 
Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance 
Check if Schedule O contains a res onse or note to an line in this Part V 

1a Enter the number reported in box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable 1a 
b Enter the number of Forms W-2G included on line 1a. Enter --0- if not appf1cable _ 1b 

c Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and 

ortabfe min mblin winnin s to (ize winners? 

OM 

0 
0 

"' 
Pa ,4 

Yes No 

22 X 

.23 X 

24a X 
24b 

24c 
24d 

25a X 

25b X 

26 X 

28a X 
28b X 

28c X 
29 X 

30 X 
31 X 

32 X 

33 X 

34 X 
35a X 

35b 

36 X 

37 X 

36 X 



Form 990 2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY 
Statements Re ardin Other IRS Filin 

INC 27-0273010 
and Tax Com liance continue 

2a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax 

Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this-return . ,. 
b If at least one is reported on Une 2a, did the organization fife all required federal employment tax returns? 

·3a Did the oi"ganization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the yecir? 

b If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No» to fine 3b, provide-an explanation on Schedule 0 

3 

4a At any time during the calehdar year, did the organization have_ an interest in, or a signature or other authority.over,. 
a financial account·in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)? . 

b If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country 

See instructions for filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts _(FBAR). 

5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the lax year? . 

b Did any taxable party notify the organization that ii was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? . 

c If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T? 
6a Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the 

organization solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions? 

b If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or 
gifts were not tax deductible? 

7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c). 

a Dfd the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods 

and services provided to the payor? 
b If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? _ 

c Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which ii was 

required to file Form 8282?. 
d If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year 7d 
e Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? 

f Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 
g If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required? . 
h If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C?. 

8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained by the 
sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year? . 

9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. 

a Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966? 

b Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person? . 

10 Section 501(c){7) organizations. Enter. 

a Initiation fees and capital contributions Included on Part VIII, line 12 

b Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities 
11 Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter: 

a Gross income from members or shareholders 

b Gross income from other sources. (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources 

against amounts due or received from them.). 

10, 

10b 

11, 

11b 
12a Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041? 

b If ''Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year ~"•'~--------
13 Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers. 

a Is the organization licensed lo Issue qualified health plans in more than one state? 

Note: See the instructions for additional Information the organization must report on Schedule 0. 

b Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which 

the organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans 
c Enter the amount of reserves on hand 

14a' Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax yea.-? 

13b 
13, 

b lf"Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? ffWo, "provide an explanation on Schedule 0 
15 ls the organization subject to the-section 4960 tax on paymen!(s) of more than $1,000,000 in remuneration or 

excess parachute payment(s) during the year? 

If "Yes," see instructions and file Form 4720, Schedule N. 
16 Is the organization an educational institution subject lo the section 4968 ex:cjse tax on net investment Income?. 

lf"Yes," complete Form 4720, Schedule 0. 
17 Section 501(c)(21) organizations. Did the trust, any d_isqualified or other person engage in any activities 

that would result in the imposition of an excise tax under section 4951, 4952 or 4953? . 
If "Yes" com Jete Form 6069. 

OM 

"' 
Pa e5 

Yes. No 

2b X 
3• X 
3b 

•• X 

5a X 
Sb X ,, 
.. X 

Form 990 (2022) 



2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 Pa e6 

Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response- to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No" 
response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances; processes, or changes on Schedule 0. See instructions. 
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VI !Xj 

1a Enter the number of voting members of the governirig body at the end of the 'tax year, 

If there are material differences in veiling rights among members of the governing body, or 

if the governing body delegated broad authority to an executive' committee or similar· 
committee, explain on Schedule 0. 

b E!lter the number of voling members included on fine 1a, above, who are independent 

2 Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a familywtationship or.a business relationship with 

any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? . 
3 Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct 

supervision of officers, directors, trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? _ 
4 Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? 
5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets? _ 

6 Did the organization have members or stockholders? 

7a Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint 

one or more members of the governing body? 
b Are any governance decisions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members, 

stockholders, or persons other than the governing body?. 

1a 9 

1b 9 

2 X 

3 X 
4 X 
5 X 

' X 

,. X 

X 
8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: 

a The governing body? . •• X 
b Eadl committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? Sb X 

9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part V!I, Section A. who cannot be raached at 
the or anization's maifm address? lf"Yes" rovide the names and addresses on Schedule O. 9 X 

Section B. Policies This Section B re uests information about olicies not re uired b the Internal Revenue Code. 

10a Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? 
b If "Yes," did the organization have written policies and procedures govem)ng the activities of such chapters, 

affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with the organization's exempt purposes? 
11a Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of 'its governing body before filing the form? 

b Describe on Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990. 

12a Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 

b Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? 
c Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? ff"Yes," 

describe on Schedule O how this was done 

13 Did the organization have a written whistleblower policy?_ 
14 Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy? 

15 Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by 

independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision? 

a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official 
b Other officers or key employees of the organization 

If "Yes• to line 15a or 15b, describe the process on Schedule 0. See instructions. 

16a Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement 

with a taxable entity during the year? 
b lf"Yes," did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its 

participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax !aw, and take steps to safeguard the 

o anizalfon's exem t status with res ect to such arran ements? 
Section C. Disclosure 
17 List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 ls required to be filed NONE 
18 Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (1024 or 1024-A. ff applica.ble), 990, and 990-T (section 501(c) 

(3)s only) available for public inspection. lnd!ca.te how you made these available. Check all that apply. 

D Own website D Another's website ~ Upon request D Other (explain on Schedule 0) 

19 Describe on Schedule O whether (and If so, how) the organizaf1on made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, 
and financial statements available to the public during the tax year. 

20 State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's books and records 
BYRON WILLIAMS 127 W MAIN ST STE 108 
HAMILTON MT 59840 

OM 

Yes No 
10, X 

10b 

11• X 
l 
12, X 
12b X 

12c X 
13 X 
14 X 

406-363-7946 
Form 990 (2022) 
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·.Form 990 2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 p e 7 

,, Compensation of Officers, .Directors, Trustees, Ke}' Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and 
Independent Contractors 
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part Vil . D 

Section A.· Officers, ·Directors, TruStees, Key Employaes, and Highest Compensated Emj:>loyees 

1a Complete this table for all persons required to.be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the 
organ_izatlon's tax year. -

• List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of 
compensation. Enter -0- in column·s (O), (E), and (F) "1f nO comp,ensation was paid. • 

• • .Li~ all of the organization's current key eml)Joyees, if any. See instructions for diifinition of "key emp/o}iee.ff 
• Us! the organization's five current highest co;,,pen~ated em.fioyees (other than an officer, director, tr~stee, or key employee) 

who received reportable compensation (box 5 of Form W-2, boX 6 of Form ·1099.MJSC, and/or box 1 of Form 1og9-NEC) of more than 
$100,000 from the organization and any related organizatjons. 

• List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees. who received more than 
$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations. 

• List all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received; in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the 
organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations. 
See the instructions for the order in which to list the persons above. 

0 Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer director or trustee 

(C) 

(A) "' 
Pootion 

(OJ '" Name and tifle Average 
(do not clleck more than one 

Reportable Reportable box, unless persoo is bo!h a,, 
hours officer and a director/trustee) compensation compensatlon 

par week -.. from reJated 
(list any Qfi 0 ~ • ~,; ' organization (W-2/ organizations (W-2/ • 0 

hours for r~ • 0 < ' 1000-MISC/ 1099-MISCJ 

' • sa 
related g s 

'" • 1099-NEC) 1099-NEC) 
organizatIor,s 

,. • i 0 

I ' 
a 

oo= I 0 i dotted line) 
ri 

(1JLARRY MCCLOSKEY 
40.00 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR o.oo X 36,657 0 
{2)LAURA MERRILL 

4.00 
PRESIDENT o.oo X X 0 0 
(3)CHRIS PORTER 

2.00 
DIRECTOR o;oo X 0 0 
(4)BEN WATTERS 

2.00 
VICE PRESIDENT o;oo X X 0 0 
(5) STACIE DUCE 

2.00 
DIRECTOR 0.06 X 0 0 
(&)BYRON WILLIAMS 

4.00 
TREASURER ,Loo X X 0 0 
(7)JENN ADAMS 

-·~ ~_q_9 __ 

DIRECTOR 0.00 X 0 0 
(&)CINDY JONES-PIL INGTON 

2.00 
SECRETARY o;oo X X 0 0 
(9) STEVE FULLERTON . 

2.00 
DIRECTOR 0; 00 X 0 . 0 
(10) JULIANNE THOMAS 

2.00 
DIRECTOR o;oo X 0 0 
(11)BROOKE KIMZEY 

. 
2.00 

SECRETARY 0.00 X X 0 0 

,,, 
Es~mated amount 

of other 

compensation -·· organization and 
«olated organizations 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
Form 990 (2022) 



Form 990 2022\ PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 
Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued) 

(A) 

Namea11<1t1tle 

(12) CORY KEITH 

DIRECTOR 

1b Subtotal. 

,., 
Average 

hoors 
_µwweek_ 

(list any 
·hours for, 

n!lated 
organlzafons 

<•= 
dolled line) 

2.00 

P=tlon 
·(do not check more than one 
box. unless person is bo1h an 
officer and a d1rector/trustee) 

0. 00 X 

c Total from continuation sheets to Part VU, Section A 

d Total fadd lines 1b and 1c\ 

{OJ 
Reportable 

compensiition 
from the 

orgenluatiOn (W-2/ 
1ogg.MJSC/ 

1099-NEC) 

0 

36,657 

36,657 

,,, 
Reportable 

compensauon 
from related 

organizations (W-21 
1099-M[SC/ 

1099-NEC) 

2 Total number of md1vtduals {mcludmg but not flmlted to those hsted above) who received more than $100,000 of 
re ortable com ensation from the or anization 0 

3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, trustee, key employee, or highest compensated 
employee on line 1a? ff "Yes," complete Schedule J for such individual 

4 For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the 
organization and related organizations greater than $150,000? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such 
individui:i .. 

5 Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual 
for services rendered to the or anizallon? ff "Ye "com /ete Schedule J for such erson 

Section B. Independent Contractors 

1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100.000 of 

0 

com ensation from the o anization. Re rt com ensalion for the calendar ear end in with or within the o anization's tax ear. 

Name and o!!'ooss address Oesc • •1:k services 

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who 
received more than 100 000 of com ensallon from the o anization 

OM 

0 

"'" Pane 8 

,,, 
Es6mated amount .... 

compensation _ -., 
organizatioii ·and ' 

related orgaTfl2a\ionS 

0 

Fo,m 990 (2022) 
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PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY INC 27-0273010 
: Statement of Revenue 
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VIII . 

1a ·federated campaigns 1, 
b ·Membership dues . 1S 
c ·fundraising events . 1, 
d Related organizatioris 1d 
e Gov~mmant grants (contributions) 1• 
f All othet contribufions, gifts, grants, 

_and similar amounts not included above 1f 
g Noocash ooolribulions included in 

linEll! 1a-1f $ 
h Total. Add lines 1a-1f. 

Business ,, ~;rCKET_ SALES 

b 

' d 

e 
f All other program service revenue . 

Total. Add lines 2a-2f. 

3 Investment income (including dividends, interest, and 

other simlfar amounts) 
4 Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds . 

5 Royalties 
(l)Real (11) Personal 

6a Gross rents c-c'='+--------t-------­
b Less: rental expenses c-=•=•+--------+-------­
c Renliilinc.orpoos) L'c'~--------~------­
d Net rental lncom.,e~o0,,Cro0M=======,-======~ 

7a Gross amount from (I) SecuM~es 
sales of assets 

(ii)Qtt,er 

olllerthan inventory c-='='+--------t--------­
b Less: cost or other 

basis and sales exps. t--'=•'-<--------+-------­
c Gainor(loss) La''~-------~------­
d Net gain or (loss) 

8a Gross income from fundraising events 

(nolincluding $ .16,3~7 
of contributions reported on line 
1c). See Part IV, line 18 

b Less: direct expenses . 
•• 
Ob 

c Net income or Ooss) from fundralsing e,v0e0a"ts'r.~=====-
9a Gross income from gaming 

activities. See Part IV, line 19 

b Less: direct expenses 
9a 
9b 

c Net income or (loss) from gaming acliv;,ms,e''-7==~==~=~ 
10a Gross sales of inventory, less 

returns and allowances. 
b Less: cost of goods sold 

10, 
10b 

c Net income or loss from sales of invento 

11a ~~L~RATI~ IN~E 

b ~ISCEL:c,ANEOUS SALES 

' d All_other revenue . 

e Total.Add lines 11a-11d. 

12 Total revenue. See instructions .. 

Business Code 

I, 

(A) 
Total revenue 

,,, 
Related or exempt 
function revenLffl 

177,032 

(C) 
Unrelated 

business revenue 

Pg 12 

Pae 9 

□ 
- {D) 

Revenue e><ciuded 
from tax.und&r 

~ _sectioris_512-514 



Form 990 2022 PERFORMING ARTS .COMPANY INC 27-0273010 
Statement of Functional Ex enses 

Section 501(c)(3) and 501{c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A). 
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line In this Part IX 

Do not Include amounts reported on Jines Gb, Tb, 
Bb, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII. 

1 Granlll and otller assistsnce to domestic organizations 

rod domestic QO\IOOlmants:See Part !V, line 21 

2 Grants and o_ther assistance to don'ieslic 

Individuals. See Part I_V, line 22 . 

3 Grants and other assistance to foreign 

organizations, foreign governments, and 
foreign individuals. See Part IV, Jines 15 and 16 

4 Benefits paid to or for members . 
5 Compensation of current officers, directors, 

trustees, and key employees . 
6 Compensafion not included above to disqualified 

persons (as defined under section 4958(ij(1)) and 

persons described in section 49SB(c)(3)(B). 
7 Other salaries and wages . 
8 Pension plan accruals and contributions (include 

section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions) 
9 Other employee benefits 

10 Payroll taxes _ 
11 Fees for services (nonemployees): 

a Management 

b Legal .. 
c Accounting . 
d Lobbying. 

{A) (B) 
Totarexpenses Program service 

1 000 

70,256 

3,173 
13,931 

2,375 

expenses 

1,000 

70,256 

3,173 
13 931 

1,875 

e Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 171-------------, 
f Investment management fees . 
g Olher. (lfline 11g amount exceeds 10% of lioe 25, rolumn 

{A) amount, list line 11g expenssson Schedule 0.) 

12 Advertising and promotion_ 
13 Office expenses _ 
14 Information technology . 
15 Royalties . 
16 Occupancy 

17 Travel. 
18 Payments of travel or entertainment expenses 

for any federal, state, or local public officials 
19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings 
20 Interest . 
21 Payments to affiliates_ 
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization . 

23 Insurance 
24 Other expenses. Itemize expenses not covered 

above (List miscellaneous expenses on line 24e. If 

line 24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column 
(A) amount list line 24e expenses on Schedule·O.) 

a SUl?PLJ:ES 

b TJ:CKETJ:NG FEES 

c TRASH-SANJ:TJ:ZATJ:ON 

d PERFORMANCE SUPPLJ:ES 

e AH other expenses . 
25 Total functional ex nses.Add lines 1 lllmu h 24e 
26 Joint costs. Com~ete this line only iflhe 

organizafion reported in column (B) joint costs 
from a combined educational campa~ and 
fundraising solicilafion. Check here LJ if 
followin SOP 98-2 ASC 958-720 

OAA 

190,306 
12,350 
32,747 

4,365 

18,870 
404 

2,245 
1 843 
3,610 

376,037 

190,306 
12,350 
28,176 

2,182 

11,044 
404 

2,245 
1,843 
1,832 

358,507 

500 

4,571 
2,183 

7,826 

1,778 
17,530 

Pg 13 

Pa 10 

X 

0 

Folill 990 (20.22) 



™022) -PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 
Balance Sheet 
Check if Schedule O contains a res onse or note to an line in this Part X . 

1 Cash-ncm-interesl~bearing : 

2 Savings and temporary cash investments . 

3 Pledges and grants ~ceivable, net . 
4 Accounts receivable, net 

5 Loans and other receivables from any current or former officer, director, • 

trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35% 
controlled entity or family member of any of these persons 

6 Loans and other receivables from other dlsqUalified persons (as defined 

under section 4958(f)(1 )), and persons described in section 4958(c)(3}(B) 
7 Notes and loans receivable, net 
8 Inventories for sa!e or use 

9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges . 

10a Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or other 
basis. Complete Part VJ of Schedule D . 

b Less: accumulated depreciation 

11 Investments-publicly traded securities 

12 Investments-other securlies. See Part IV, line 11 
13 Investments-program-related. See Part IV, line 11 

14 Intangible assets . 

15 Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 
16 Total assets. Add lines 1 throu h 15 must e ual line 33 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses. 

18 Grants payable 

19 Deferred revenue 
20 Tax-exempt bond liabilities 

10a 

10b 

21 Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D 

w 22 Loans and other payables to any current or former officer, director, 

;;_~_ trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35% 
111 controlled entity or family member of any of these persons 
~ 23 Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties 

24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties 

25 Other liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third 

parties, and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X 
of Schedule D 

26 Total liablllties. Add lines 17 throu h 25. 

~ .I'!! 27 

&l 28 

11 , 
~ 

~ 29 

Organizations that follow FASB ASC 958, check here X 
and complete lines 27, 28, 32, and 33 . 
Net assets without donor restrictions 

Net assets with donor restrictions 
Organizations that do not follow FASB ASc iiSS; ~h~ck. h~~. o·. 
and complete lines 29 through 33. 

Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds. 

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund . i 30 
~ 31 Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other-funds. 

'S 32 Total net assets or fund balances 
z 

33 Total liablllt!es and net assets/fund balances . 

27-0273010 

(A) 
Beginning of year 

21,816 1 

165,081 2 

10, 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

186,897 16 

17 
18 

22 
23 
24 

3,004 25 

29 
30 
31 

183,893 32 

186,897 33 

(B) 
End of year 

8,538 
156,142 

525 
165,205 

889 

164,316 
165,205 
Form 990 (2022) 



2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 
Reconciliation of Net Assets 
Check if Schedule O contains a-res onse or note-to an line in this Part XI 

1 Total_revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) _ 

2 Total expenses (must equal Part IX,.column (A)1 II!)~ 25) .. 

3 Revenue less expenses. SUbtract line 2 from line 1 

4 Net assets or'fund balances at beglnnin!;J of year (must equal Part X, line 32, column (A)) 

5 Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments. 

6 Donated services and use of facilities 

7 Investment expenses . 

8 Prior period adjustments 

9 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain on Schedule 0). 

10 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part-X, line 

32, column B 

) Financial Statements and Reporting 
Check if Schedule O contains a res onse or note to an line in this Part XII 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

• 
7 

8 
9 

10 

1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: D Cash ~ Accrual D Other _________ _ 

If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked "other," explain on 

Schedule 0. 

2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? . 

If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or 

reviewed on a separate basis, consolidated basis, or both: 

D Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis 

b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant? . 

If "Yes,~ check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a 

separate basis, consolidated basis, or both: 

D Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis 

c If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of 

the audil review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant? 

If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain on 

Schedule 0. 

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the 

Uniform Guidance, 2 C.F .R. Part 200, Subpart F? 

b If "Yes," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the 

uired audit or audits ex lain wh on Schedule O and describe an ste s taken lo unde o such audits . 

OAA 

Pae 12 

356,460 
376,037 
-19,577 
183,893 

164,316 

3a 

3b 

Form 990 (2022) 



SCHEDULE A 
(Form 990) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Public Charity Status and Public Support 
Complete jfth! organization iB a section 501(c}(3) organization or a section 4947(a)(1) nonexem~ charitable trust. 

Attach-to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. 

Go to www,irs. ov/Form990 for instructions .and the latest Information. 

0MB No.154{i--004T 

2022 

Name of the organlzatlor1 Employer ldentific~tlon number 

PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 
Reason for Public Charit Status. All o anizations must com See instructions. 

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 12, check.only one box.) 

2 A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E (Form 990).) 

3· A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). 

1 § A church·, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). 

4 A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described fn section 170(b)(1)(A)(iil). Enter the hospital's name, 

city, and state: . 

5 □ An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in 
section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part 11.) 
A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 

An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public 
described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vt). (Complete Part II.) 

A community trust described fn section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II.) 

An agricultural research organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ix) operated in conjunction With a land-grant college 
or university or a non-land-grant college of agriculture (see instructions). Enter the name, city, and state of the college or 
university: 

An organization that normally receives (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross 
receipts from activities related to its exempt functions, subject to certain exceptions; and (2) no more than 331/3% of its 
support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses 
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part HI.) 

11 D An organization organized and operated exclusively to lest for publ!c safety. See section 509(a)(4). 

12 D An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of 
one or more publicly supported organizatlons descf1bed in section 509(aX1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)(3). Check 
the box on lines 12a through 12d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 12e, 12f, and 12g. 

a D Type I. A supporting organization operated, supervfsed, or controlled by Its supported organization(s), typically by giving 

b □ 

d □ 

the supported organlzation(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the 
supporting organization. You must complete Part JV, Sections A and B. 

Type II. A supporting organization supeivised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having 
control or management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported 
organization(s). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and C. 
Type Ill functfonally Integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with, 
its supported organization(s) (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A. D, and E. 

Type Ill non-functlonalfy integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s) 
that is not functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness 
requirement (see Instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part V. 

e D Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, Type Ill 
functionally integrated, or Type Ill non-functionally integrated supporting organization. 

f Enter the number of supported organizations ..... . 
g Provide the followfng information about the supported organization(s). 

(i) Name of supported 

organizalion 

(H)EIN (iii) Typa of organization 

(dsscribed on lines 1-10 

above (see instructroris)) 

(Iv) Is the organization 
;sled in your governing 

document? 

(v) AmcM.int of monetary 

support (see 

Instructions) 

"' 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(E) 

(vi) Amount of 

other support (see 
instructlot"IS) 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2022 

OM 



ScheduleA Form990 2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY INC 27-0273010 Pa e2 
Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1}(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) 
(Complete·onfy if you checked the box on line 5,- 7, or 8 of Part I or if the organiiation-failed to qualifY under 
Part Ill. If the organization fails to qualify-under the tests listed below, please complete Part-111.) 

Section A. Public Sup ort 
Ca_leMar·year (or fiscal year beginning_in) 

1. Gifts, grants, contributions, and 
membership fees received. (Do pOt 
in_clude any "unusual_ gra_nts.~) 

2 Tax revenues levied for the 
organization's benefit and either paid 
to or expended on its behalf 

3 The value of services or facilities 
furnished by a governmental unit to the 
organization without charge 

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3 
5 The portion of total contributions by 

each person (other than a 
governmental unit or publldy 
supported organization) included on 
line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount 
shown on line 11, column (f) ...... . 

6 Ptiblic su ort. Subtract line 5 from line 4 
Section B. Total Su port 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) 
7 Amounts from line 4 

8 Gross income from interest, dividends, 
payments received on securities loans, 
rents, royalties, and income from 
similar sources . 

9 Net income from unrelated business 
activities, whether or not the business 
is regularly carr,ed on 

10 Other income. Do not include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part VI.) 

11 Total support. Md lines 7 through 10 

(a) 2018 

(a) 2018 

12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructions) . 

(b) 2019· (c) 2020 {cl) 2Q21. 

(b) 2019 

13 First 5 years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501{c)(3) 

organization, check this box and stop here 
Section C. Com utation of Public Support Percentage 
14 Public support percentage for 2022 (Una 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f)). 

15 Public support percentage from 2021 Schedule A, Part JI, line 14. 

.(e) 2022 

16a 33 1/3% support test-2022. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3% or more, check this 

box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . 
b 33 1/3% support test--2021. If the organization did not check a box on fine 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more, check 

this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a. publidy supported organization . 
17a 10%-facts-and-circumstances test-2022. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 

10% or more, and If the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances lest, check this box and stop here. Explain in 

Part VJ how the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported 

organization . 
b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test-2021. If the organization did not check a box on line 13. 16a. 16b, or 17a, and line 

15 is 10% or more, and if the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test, check this box and stop here. !:xplain 

in Part VI how the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported 
organization 

18 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a boX on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see 

instructions 

Total 

(f) Total 

14 

15 

□ 

% 

% 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 
Schedule A {Form 990) 2022 
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scheduleA Form990 2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 Pa a-
Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2}-
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 10 of Part ror if the organization-failed to qualify under Part fl. 

-•• If-the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part IL) 
Section A. Public Su ort 
Calendar year (orfl$cal year beglnn_ing in) 

1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and membership fees 
received. (Do not include My "unusual grants.") 

2 Gross receJpts from ad miss.ions, merchandise 
sold or services performed, _or facilifies 
furnished in any actWily that is related to the 
organizafion's tax-exempt purpose 

3 Gross receipts from a<:Uvlties that are not an 
unrelated trade or business under section 513 

4 Tax revenues levied for the 
organization's benefit and either paid 
to or expended on its behalf .. 

5 The value of services or facilities 
furnished by a governmental unit to the 
organization without charge. 

6 Total. Add lines 1 through 5 

7a Amounts included on llnes 1, 2, and 3 
received from disqualified persons. 

b Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 
received from other than disqualified 
persons that exceed the greater of$5,000 
or 1% of the amount on line 13 for the year _ 

c Add lines 7a and 7b 

8 Public support. (Subtract line 7c from 
line 6.) 

Section B. Total Su ort 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) 
9 Amounts from line 6. 

10a Gross income from interest, dividends, 
payments received on securities loans, rents, 
royalties, and income from similar sources 

b Unrelated business taxable income {less 
section 511 taxes) from businesses 
acquired after June 30, 1975 .. 

c Add lines 10a and 10b 

11 NeUncome from unrelated business 
activities not included on line 10b, whether 
or not the business is regularly carried on 

12 Other income. Do not include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain in Part VI.) _ 

13 Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, 

(a) 2018 

98,934 

139,396 

33,643 

271,973 

a) 2018 

271,973 

b) 2019:-- ,(c)2020. (d) 2021 

124,885 215,239 100 572 

139,490 6,206 123,037 

'16,649 36,778 

264,375 238,094 260,387 

(b) 2019 c) 2020 (d) 2021 

264,375 238,094 260,387 

and 12.). 271,973 264,375 238,094 260,387 

14 First 5 ~ars. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3) 
organization, check this box and stop here 

Section C. Com utation of Public Su ort Percenta e 
15 Public support percentage for 2022 Qine8, column (f), divided by Dne 13, column (f)). 
16 Publicsu ort rcenta efrom 2021 Schedule A, Part Ill, line 15. 
Section D. Com utatiOn of Investment Income Percent e 
17 Investment income percentage for2022 (line 10c, column (f), divided by line 13, column (f)) . 

18 Investment income percentage from 2021 Schedule A, Part 111, line 17 . 

(e 2022. 

159,398 

185,178 

385,701 

e 2022 

385,701 

385,701 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19a 33 1/3% support tests-2022. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3%, and line 

17 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization 

b 33 1/3% support tests-2021. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3%, and 

line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organiza!lon . 

20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on fine 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions . 

Total 

699,028-

593,307 

128,195 

1,420,530 

1,420,530 

(f) Total 

1,420,530 

1,420,530 

□ 

100.00% 
100.00% 

% 

% 

[le] 

□ 
□ 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2022 
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Supporting Organizations 
_(Complete only if you checked-a boX on line 12 on Part 1;-lf you checked box 12a, Part I, complete Sections A 
and R If you checked box 12b, Part t, complete Sections A and C. If you checked box 12c, Part I, complete 
Sections A, D, and E. If you checked box 12d,-Part !,.complete Sections A and D, Elnd Complete Part V.) 

1 Are. all of the organization's ·supported organizations listed by nam·e in the organization's governing 

-documents? ff "No, tt describe in Part VI how the suppqrted organizations are deSlgnated. ff designated by 

class or purpose, describe the designation. If historic and contin_uing relationship, explain. 

2 Did the organization have any supported organiz"ation that does not have an IRS determination of status 

under section 509{a)(1) or (2)? ff "Yes," explain in Part VI how the organization determined that the supported 

organization was described in section 509(a)(1) or (2). 

3a Did the organization have a supported organization described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? ff "Yes, tt answer 

lines 3b and 3c below. 

b Did the organization confirm that each supported organization qualified under section 501(cX4), (5), or (6) and 

satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? If "Yes," describe in Part VI when and how the 

organizat/On made the determination. 

c Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B) 

purposes? ff "Yes," explain in Part VJ what controls the organization put in place to ensure such use. 
4a Was any supported organization not organized in the United States ("foreign supported organization")? If 

"Yes," and if you checked box 12a or 12b in Part I, answer lines 4b and 4c below. 

b Did the organization have u!timate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign 

supported organization? If "Yes,• describe in Part VI how the organization had such control and discretion 

despite being controlled or supervised by or in connection with its supporled organizations. 

c Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination 

under sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)(1) or (2)? ff "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization used 

to ensure that all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B) 

purposes. 

5a Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? If "Yes," 

answer lines 5b and 5c below (if applicable). Also, provide detail in Part VI, including (i) the names and EIN 

numbers of the supported organizations added, substituted, or removed; (ii) the reasons for each such action; 

(iii) the authority under the organization's organizing document authorizing such action; and (iv) how tha action 

was accomplished (such as by amendment to the organizing document). 

b Type I or Type II only. Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already 

designated in the organization's organizing document? 

c Substitutions only. Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control? 

6 Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to 

anyone other than (i) its supported organizations, (ii) individuals that are part of the charitable class benefited 

by one or more of its supported organizations, or (iii) other supporting organizations that also support or 

benefit one or more of the filing organization's supported organizations? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI. 

7 Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial contributor 

(as defined in section 4gs8(c)(3)(C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35% controlled entity 

with regard to a substantial contributor? if"Yes," complete Part I of Schedule L (Form 990). 

8 Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described on line 

77 If "Yes,• complete Part I of Schedule L (Form 990). 

9a Was the organization controlled directly or indil"eCtly at any time during the tax year by one or more 

disqualified p_ersons, as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations 

described in section 509(a)(1) or (2))? If "Yes, ff provide detail in Part VI. 

b Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined on line 9a) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which 
the supporting organization had an interest? If "Yes," provi~e detail in Part VI. 

c Did a disqualified person (as defined on Rne 9a) have an ownership interest in, or derive any personal benefit 

from, assets in which the supporting organization also had an interest? ff "Yes," provide detail in Part VI. 

10a was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of section 4943 because of section 

4943(f) (regarding certain Type H supporting organizations, and all Type Ill non-functionally Integrated 

supporting organizations)? If NY es," answer line 10b below. 

b Dio;! the organization have any excess business holdings In the tax year? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to 

determine whether the anization had excess business ho/din s. 

DAA 



2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 
ortln Or anizations continued 

11 Has the organization accepted a •gift or_COntriblltion from any of the following persons? 

a A person who directly qrin?irectly ~ntrols, either alone or together wfth persons described on lines 11b and 

11 c below, the·gov~rning body' of a Supported organization? 

b A family member of a p(;lrson describEid on line 11a above? 

c A 35% controlled entity of a person deScribEld on line 11a or 11b above? If "Yes" to line 11a, 11b; or 11c, 
rovlda • -

Section B. T anizations 

27-0273010 

1 Did the governing body, members of the governing body, officers acting in their official .capacity, or membership of one or 

more supported organizations have the power to regularly appoint or elect at least a majority of the organization's officers, 
directors, or trustees at all times during the tax year? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organization(s) 

effectively operated, supervised, or contro//ed the organizafiOn's actiVities. If the organization had more than one supported 

organization, describe how the fX)wers to appoint and/or remove officers, directors, or trustees were allocated among the 

supported organizations and what conditions or restrictions, if any, applied to such powers during the tax year. 

2 Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported 
organization{s) that operated, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? If "Yes, ff explain in Part 

VI how providing such benefit carried out the purposes of the supported organlzation(s) that operated, 

su ervi • anizatian. 

1 Were a majority of the organization's directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors 

or trustees of each of the organization's supported organization(s)? If "No," describe in Part VI how control 

or management of the supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controlled or mana[Pd 

Or anizations 

1 Did the organization provide to each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the 
organization's tax year, (i) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax 

year, (ii) a copy of the F0rm 990 that was most recently filed as of the date of notification, and (iii) copies of the 
organization's governing documents in effect on the date of notification, to the extent not previously provided? 

2 Were any of the organization's officers, directors, or trustees either (1) appointed or elected by the supported 

organlzalion(s) or (ii) serving on the governing body of a supported organization? If "No," explain in Part VI how 

the organization maintained a close and continuous working relationship with the supported organization(s). 

3 By reason of the relationship described on line 2, above, did the organization's supported organizations have 

a significant voice in the organization's investment policies and in directing the use of the organization's 
income or assets at an times during the tax year? If "Yes, ff describe in Part VI the role the organization's 

su ed o anizatlons la din this re rd. 

Section E. Type Ill Functionally Integrated Supporting Organizations 
1 Check the box next ta the method that the organization used to satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year (see instructions). 

b The organization is the parent of each of its supported organizations. Complete line 3 below. 

Pae 5 

a § The organization satisfied the Activities Test. Complete line 2 below. 

c The organization supported a governmental entity. Describe in Part VI haw you supported a governmental entity (see instructians)'f·--.,----

2 Activities Test. Answer lines 2a and 2b below. Y 

a Did substantially all of the organization's activities during the tax year directly further the exempt purposes of 

the supported organization(s) to which the organization was responsive? If "Yes, ff then in Part VI identify 

those supported organizations and explain how these activities directly furlhered their exempt purposes, 

how the organization was responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined 
that these activities constituted "?ubstantially all of ifs activft/es. 

b Did the activities described on line 2a, above, constitute activities that, but for the organization's 
involvement, one or' more of the organization's supported organization(s) would have been engaged in? If 

"Yes," explain in Part VI the reasons for the organizstion's position thst its supported orgsnization(s) 'would 

have engagsd_in these activities but for the organizstion's involvement. 

3 Parent of Supported Organizations. Answer Jines 3a and 3b below. 

OAA 

a Did the organization have the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the officers, directors, or 

trustees of each of the supported organizations? ff "Yes" or "No," provide detail~ in Part VI. 

b Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each 
of its su orted o anizations? If "Yes p describe in Part VI the role a ed b the anization in this re rd. 



ScheduleA Form990 2022 27-0273010 Pa a 6 
e Ill Non-Functional! lnte rated 509 a 3 Su anizations 

1 0 Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Test as a qualifying trust on Nov, 20, 1970 (explain in Part VI). See 

Instructions. All other T e Ill non-funclionall rtin o anizaflons must com lete Sections A throu h E. 

Sect!on A - Adj_list':d Net Income 

1 Net short-term ca Ital in 

2 _ Recoveries'Of rior- ear-distributions. 

3 Other· ross income see instructions 

4 Add liiies 1 throu h 3. 

5 De rEiciation and de lelion 

6 Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or collection 

of gross income or for management, conservation, or maintenance of 

held for reduction of income see instructions 
7 Other ex enses see instructions 

8 ·usted Net Income subtract lines 5 6, and 7 from line 4 

Section B - Minimum Asset Amount 

1 Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see 

instructions for short tax ear or assets held for art of ear : 
a Avera e month I value of securities 

b Avera e month! cash balances 

c Fair market value of other non-exem t-use assets 

d Total add lines 1a, 1b and 1c 

e Discount claimed for blockage or other factors 
ex fain in detail in Part VI : 

2 A uisition indebtedness a llcable to non-exem I-use assets 

1 

2 

3 

4 
5 

• 
7 

8 

3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d. 3 

4 Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 0.015 of nne 3 (for greater amount, 

see instructions . 
5 Net value of non--exem t-use assets subtract line 4 from fine 3 

6 Multi I lfne 5 b 0.035. 

7 Recoveries of rlor- ear distributions 

8 Minimum Asset Amount add line 7 to line 6 

Section C- Distributable Amount 

1 Acfusted net income for rior ear from Section A, line 8, column A 

2 Enter 0.85 of line 1. 
3 Minimumassetamountfor rior ear fromSection8,line8 column A 

4 Enter realer of line 2 or line 3. 
5 Income tax im sed in rior ear 
6 Distributable Amount. Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to 

4 
5 

• 
7 

8 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 

eme en tern ora reduction see instructions . 6 

(A) Prior Year 

(A) Prior Year 

7 0 Check here if the current year Is the organization's first as a non-functionally integrated Type Ill supporting organization 

seeJnstructions . 

(~) C1;-ir[ent Year 

optional . 

(B) Current Year 

(o 

Current Year 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2022 
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Section D - Distributions 

1 Amounts id to su orted o anlzations to accom lish exem t u oses 

2 Amounts paid to perform activity that directly furth_ers exempt purposes of supported 

o anizations, in excess of income from actiVi 

4 

5 Qualified set-aside amounts 

6 Other distributions describe in Part 

7 Total annual distributions. Add lines 1 throu h 6. 

8 Distributions to attentive supported organizations to which the organization is responsive 

rovide details in Part . See instructions. 

9 Distributable amount for 2022 from Section C line 6 
10 Line 8 amount divided b line 9 amount 

Section E- Distribution Allocations (see instructions) 

1 Distributable amount for 2022 from Section C, line 6 

2 Underdistributions, if any, for years prior to 2022 
(reasonable cause required-explain in Part VI). See 
Instructions. 

3 Excess distributions car ver, if an to 2022 

a From 2017 

b From 2018. 

C From 2019. 

d From 2020. 

4 Distributions for 2022 from 

5 Remaining underdistributions for years prior to 2022, if 

any. Subtract lines 3g and 4a from line 2. For result 

reater than zero ex lain in Part VI. See instructions. 
6 Remaining underdistribulions for 2022. Subtract lines 3h 

and 4b from line 1, For result greater than zero, explain in 

Part VI. See instructions, 
7 Excess distributions carryover to 2023. Add lines 3j 

and 4c. 

8 Breakdown of line 7: 

a Excess from 2018 . 
b Excess from 2019 . 
c Excess from 2020 

d Excess from 2021 
e Excess from 2022 

(i) 

Excess Distributions 

""' 
27-0273010 7 

continued 

Current Year 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

• 
10 

(ii) (iii) 
Underdistributlons Distributable 

Pre-2022 Amount for 2022 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2022 
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PAA 

Supplemental lnformat_ion. Provide the explanations required-by Part JI; line 10; Part II, line 17a or 17b; Part 
Ill, line 12; Part IV, Section A, lines 1, 2, 3b, 3c, 4b, 4c: 5a, 6, 9a, 9b, 9c, 11a, 11b, and 11c; Part IV, Section 
B, lines 1 and 2; Part IV, Section C, line 1; Part IV, Section D, lines 2 and 3; Part IV, Section E, lines 1c, 2a, 2b,_ 
3a, and 3b; Part V, fine 1; Part V, Section B, lir:ie 1e; P?trtY., Section D, lines 5, 6, and~; and. Pa_rt V, Section:E,_ -
lines 2, 5, and 6. Also complete this part for any.additional information. (See instructions.) 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2022 



• SCHEDULED 
(Form 990) 

Department of the Tieasury­
lntemal Revenue Service 

N~ ~ _the organiutlOl'I 

Supplemental Financial Statements 
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, 

Part IV, line 6, 7, s; 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d, ~1e, 11f, 12a, or 12b. 
Attach to Form 990. 

v 'Form9 tori stru tions d th late t informati n. 

ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 
Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts. -
Comptete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990 Part IV line 6 • 

' ' 
(a) Donor advised funds (b) Funds end other accounts 

1 Total number at end of year .... 
2 Aggregate value of contributions to (during year) 

3 Aggregate value of grants from (during year) 

4 Aggregate value at end of year 

5 Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised 

funds are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control? 

6 Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be used 

only for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose 

im ermissible rivate benefit? 

Conservation Easements. 
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 7. 

1 Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply). 

. 

§ Preservation of land for public use (for example, recreation or education) D Preservation of a historically important land area 

Protection of natural habitat O Preservation of a certified historic structure 

Preservation of open space 

2 Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation 

y., No 

easement on the last day of the tax year. Held at the End of the Tax Year 

a Total number of conservation easements . 

b Total acreage restricted by conservation easements 

c Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included in (a) . 

d Number of conservation easements incll.Kled in (c) acqu'ired after July 25, 2006, and not on a 

historic structure listed in the National Register . 

2, 
2b 
2c 

2d 
3 Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by the organization during the 

tax year 

4 Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located 

5 Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of 

violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds? OvesONo 

6 Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year 

7 Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year 

8 Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the requirements of section 170(hX4XB)(i) 

and section 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)? 

9 • ln Part XIII, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement and 
balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that describes the 
organization's accounting for conservation easements. 

- Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets. 
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 8. 

1a If the organization elected, as permitted under FASB ASC 958, not to report In its revenue statement and balance sheet works 
of art, historlcal treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public 
service, provide in Part XIII the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these items. 

b If the organization elected, as permitted under FASB ASC 958, to report-in Its revenue statement and balance_sheet works of 

art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service, 

provide the following amounts relating to these items: 

(i) Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 

(ii) Assets included In Form 990, PartX . 

2 If the organization received or held works of art, historical treas_ures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide the 

following amounts required to be reported underFASB ASC 958 relating to these Items: 

a Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 

b • Assets Included in Form 990, Part X . 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

OvesONo 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. 
CAA 

Schedule D {Form 990) 2022 



PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY INC 27-0273010 Pa e2 
Or anizations·Maintainin Collections of Art Historical Treasures;· or Other Simila·r Assets continued 

3 Using the organization's acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that make significant use of its 
collection items (check all that apply): 

a § Pi.bl_ic exh'1bi1ion 
b Scholarly research -

c Preservation for future generations 

•□ 
•□ 

Loan or exchange.Pro,gram 
Other 

4 Provide a description of the organization's collections aild explain how they further the organizatioi1's exempt purpose in Part 

XIII. 
5 During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar 

assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the o anization's collection? Yes 

" Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. 
• Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form 

990, Part X, line 21. 

No 

1a Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermedlary for contributions or other assets not 
included on Form 990, Part X? . D Yes □ No 

b If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII and complete the following table: 

c Beginning balance . 
d Additions during the year 

e Distributions during the year. 

f Ending balance . 
2a Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? . 

If "Yes" explain the arran ement in Part XIII. Check here if the e la nation has been provided on Part XIII 

Endowment Funds. 
Comolete if the oraanization answered "Yes" on Form 990 Part JV line 10 

(a) OJrrent year (b)Prioryear (<>) Two years back 

1a Beginning of year balance . 
b Contributions 

' Net investment earnings, gains, and 

losses 

d Grants or scholarships 

• Other expenditures for facilities and 

programs . 

f Administrative expenses 

• End of year balance . 

2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: 

a Board designated or quasi-endowment % 
b Permanent endowment % 

c Term endowment % 

The percentages on lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100%. 

3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the 

organization by: 

(i) Unrelated organizations . 

(ii) Related organizations . 
b If "Yes" on line 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? . 

4 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the or anfzation's endowment fun s. 

Land, Buildings, and Equipment. 

Amount 

1, 

1d 
1, 

11 

Yos No 

(d) Three years back {e) Four years back 

v,, No 
3afi 

3afii 

3b 

Com lete if the or anization answered "Yes" on Form 990 Part IV fine 11a. See Form 990 PartX line 10. 
Oesorlption of property 

1a Land 
b B_uildings . 
c Leasehold Improvements 

d Equipment . 
e Other . 

(a) Cost or ot~ basis 

(investment) 
(b) Cost or other basjs 

(other) 

Total. Add Jines 1a throu h 1e. (Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B, line 10c. 

I, 

(<>) Accumulated (d) Book vglue 

Schedule D (Form 990) 2022 



ScheduleD Form990 2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY INC 27-0273010 Pa 3 
Investments -Other Securities. 
Com lete if the or anization answered ''.Yes# on Form 990 Part IV line 11b. See Form 990 Part X, fine.12. 

(a) Description of security _er category 

(i_nctuding riame of securjty) 

(1) Financial derivatives. 

(2) Closely held equity interests . 

(3) Other 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

. (D) 
... (E) 

(Fl 
.. (G) 
... (H). 
Total. Column b muste ua/Form990, Part)(, col. Bline 12. 

Investments - Program Related. 

(b) Book vallffl (c) MMt,od of valuation: 

Cost or end-Of-year market vall/e 

Com lete if the o anization answered "Yes# on Form 990, Part IV line 11c. See Form 990 PartX line 13. 
(a) Description of investment (b) Book value (c) MetMod ofvaluat,on: 

Cost or end-of-year market value 

must equal Form 990, PartX col. Bline 13. 

her Assets. 
Comolete if the oroanization answered "Yes" on Form 990 Part IV line 11d See Form 990 PartX line 15 ' ' ' 

(a) Description (b) Book value 

(1) 

"' 
(3) 

/41 
/51 

(6) 
(7) 
(8) 

191 
Total. Column (bl must eaua/ Form 990, Part X, col. (Bl line 15.l . 

' .. ail' Other L1ab1hbes. 
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11e or 11f. See Form 990, Part X, 
line 25 

1. (a) Description of liability 

(1l Federal income taxes . 

'" PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE 

"' /41 . 

(5) 

61 

71 
Bl 

(91 

Total. (Column (b) must enua/ Form 990, Part X, col. (BJ line 25.) 

2. Liability for uncertain tax positions. In Part XIII, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the 

organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FASB ASC 740. Check here If the text of the footnote has been provided In Part XIII 

(b) Book value 

889 

889 

[l 
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ScheduleD Form-990 2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 
Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return. 
Com lete if-the or anization answered "Yes" on form 990, Part IV, line 12a. 

1 Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements 
2 Amounts Included on line 1 t;,ut not on_Fof!Y! 990, Part VIII, line 12: 

a Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments. 

b Donated services and use of_tacilities 

c Recovt!ries of prior year grants._ 
d Other (Describe in Part XIII.) 

e Add lin(!S 2a through 2d . 
3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 

4 Amounts included on Fonn 990, Part VIIJ, line 12, but not on line 1: 

a lnvesbnent expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b 

b Other (Describe in Part XIII.) . 
c Add lines 4a and 4b 

5 Total revenue, Add fines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 12. 

2b 
2c 

2d 

4a 
4b 

Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return. 
Com lete if the or anization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a. 

1 Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements. 

2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25: 

a Donated services and use of facilities 
b Prior year adjustments 

c Other losses 

d Other (Describe in Part XI IL) . 
e Add lines 2a through 2d . 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 . 

4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1: 

a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b 
b Other (Describe in Part XIII.) . 

Add lines 4a and 4b . 
Total ex enses. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18.) . 

Su lemental Information. 

2b 

2c 
2d 

4a 

4b 

Provide the descriptions required for Part 11, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part 111, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b and 2b; Part V, line4; PartX, line 

2; Part XI, lines 2d and 4b; and Part Xll, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information. 

Pa e4 
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SCHEDULEG 
(Form 990) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revanoo Service 

Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or Gaming Activities 0MB No. 1545-0047 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 17, 18, or 19, or if the 
organization entered more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, Hne Sa. -

► Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. 
2022 

► Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for Instructions and the latest Information. 
Name of the or{l<lnlzation _ ~mployer identification number 

PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY INC 27-0273010 
Fundraising Activ_ities. Complete if the organization answered uYes" on Form 990; Part IV, line 17. 
Forrn 990-EZ filers are not required to complete this part. 

Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply. 

a D Mail solicitations e D Solicitation of non-government grants 

b O Internet and email sol/citations f O Solicitation of government grants 

c O Phone soficitations g O Special fundraising events 

d O In-person solicitations 

2a Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (Including officers, directors, trustees, 
or key employees listed in Form 990, Part VII) or entity in connection with professfonal fund raising services? D Yes O No 

b lf''Yes," list the 10 highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fund raiser is to be 
comnensated at least <1:5 000 bu the ornanization 

f1ii) Did fund- (v) Amount paid to 
raiser have 

{ij Name aM address of 1ndi,..dual custody Of 
(iv) Gross receipts (or retained by) 

or entity (furl<lraiser) (ii)Activity ="'• from activity tum raiser fisted in 

conlribullons? coL(i) 

y,. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

• 
7 

8 

9 

10 

Total ....... 
3 List all states in which the organization Is registered or licensed to solicit contributions or has been notified It is exempt from 

registration or licensing. 

{vi) Amount paid to 

(or retained by) 

organization 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. 
OM 
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SdleduleG(Form990)2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 Page2 

filll: Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered "Yes"-on Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported more 
than $15,000 offundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 990-EZ, Jines 1 and 6b. List events with 
aross receints reater than $5 000. 

(a) Even1#1 (b) Event#2 (cl OH1a events 

(d)Total-nts .. 

SPECIAL EVENTS . NONE (add col. (a) U,rough 

• 
(event type) (event type) (total numbe,) col. (cl). , 

C 

~ 1 Gross receij>ts .. 57,442 57,442 • O'. 

2 Less: Contributions 16 I 317- 16,317 
3 Gross income (line 1 minus . 

line2l . 41,125 41,125 

4 Cash prizes . 

5 Noncash prizes _ 

• • Rent/facility costs • • C • ~ 
X 7 Food and beverages w 

" • 8 Entertainment □ 

• Other direct expenses 29,016 29,016 

10 Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through 9 in column (d) . 29,016 
11 Net income summarv. Subtract fine 10 from rme 3 column u\ 12,109 
. Gaming. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 19, or reported more than 

~ • C • ~ 
X 
w 

" _g: 

" 

15 000 on Form 990-EZ line 6a. 

(a) Bingo 

1 Gross revenue. 

2 Cash prizes 

3 Noncash prizes . 

4 Rent/facility costs 

5 Other direct e enses 

Yes % 

• Volunteer labor No 

7 Direct expense summary. Add fines 2 through 5 in column (d) . 

(b) Pull tabs/instant 

bingo/progressive bingo 

Yes 

No 

a Net gaming income summary. Subtract line ?from line 1, column (d). 

9 Enter the state{s) In which the organization conducts gaming activities: 

a Is the organization licensed to conduct gaming activities in each of these states? 

b Jf"No," explain: 

% 

10a Were any of the organization's gaming licenses revoked, suspended, or terminated during the tax year? 

b If "Yes," explain: 

OM 

(C) Other gaming 

Yes 

No 
% 

(d) Total gaming (add 

col. (a)1hrough col. (c)) 

·o;,e;o,;o 

····o······o·· Yes No 

Schedule G (Form 990) 2022 
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Sched_ule G (Form 990) 2022 PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 Pagel 

11 Does the organiiation conduct gaming activlties·with nonmembers? . 

12 Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust, or a member of a partnership or other entity 

formed to administer charirable gaming? . 

13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity conducted in: 

a The organization's facility. 

b. An outside facility-

14 Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization's gaming/special events books and 

records: 

Name 

Address 

15a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming 

revenue? 

b If "Yes," enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization $ 
amount of gaming revenue retained by the third party $ . 

c If 'Yes," enter name and address of the third party: 

Name 

Address 

16 Gaming manager Information: 

Name 

Gaming manager compensatlon $ _ 

Description of services provided 

D Director/officer D Employee 0 Independent contractor 

17 Mandatory distributions: 

a Is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to 

retain the state gaming license?. 
b Enter the amount of distributions required under state law lo be distributed to other exempt organizations or 

s nt in the or anization's own exem t activities durln the tax ear 

□ Yes □ No 

□ -Yes D•o 

1~:1. % 
% 

OvesONo 
and the 

D Yes D No 

Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part I, line 2b, columns (iii) and (v); and 
Part Ill, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15c, 16, and 17b, as applicable. Also provide any additional information. 
See instructions. 

Schedule G (Form 990) 2022 
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SCHEDULEO 
(Form 990) 

Departmen1 of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue SeMca _ 

Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ 
Complete to provide ihformation for responses to specific questions on 

Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional inform11tlon. -

Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. 
Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information. 

0MB No. 1545-1)047 

2022 

Name of the organization 

·PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, TNC 
Employer identlfl_cation number 

27-0273010 

DOING BUSINESS AS· ADDITIONAL NAMES .... . ..... 

BITTERROOT PERFORMING ARTS COUNCIL 

. FOIU1 990, PART III, LINE. 4.A. • FIRST ACCOMPLISHMENT 

IN F"¥:?Q~3_, __ 9P.~. ORGANIZATION PRESENTED THE 19'1'.H SEASON OF LIVE PERFORMANCES 

IN THE BITTERROOT PERFORMING ARTS SERIES. SIX WELL-RECEIVED CONCERTS WERE 

PRESENTED IN OUR MAIN 700-SEAT ... VElmE. WE ALSO EXPANDED OUR PROGRAMMING TO 

LOCAL SCHOOL, AND .o.R.GANI.ZE.D .FR.E.E. COMldUNITY .sEs.s.I.ONS ... IN WHIC.H OUR. VISITING 

MUSICIANS JOINED IN WITH LOCAL MUSICIANS. WE ALSO PARTNERED WITH A LOCAL 

HIGH STUDENT TO HELP HER PRODUCE A BENEFIT CONCERT. OUR ORGANIZATION. WILL 

ALSO PRESENT ITS FIRST OUTDOOR SUMMER CONCERT IN AUGUST 2022. 

WE CONTINUED TO CREATE CONTENT FOR OUR "BITTERROOT PRESENTS 11 EDUCATIONAL_ 

.. ARTI.STS., AND OTHER PROFESSIC>NALS INVO.LVED IN PERFOIU1ING ARTS PRODUCTION, 

WITH THE GOAL OF INSPIRING AND EDUCATING STUDENTS OF ALL AGES ABOUT THE 

PERFORMING ARTS. THE BITTERROOT. PRESEN"/'S VIDEO LIBRARY IS MADE AVAILABLE TO 

SCHOOLS AT .NO. C.H.ARGE, IN FY2023, THRE.E NEW '1IDEOS WERE COMPLETED,AND 

SEVERAL NEW VIDEOS ARE IN VARIOUS PHASES OF ~RODUC';!;'ION. 

OUR ANNUAL 0 SPRING FOR THE ARTS 11 FUNDRAISING AUCTION IN FY2023 FEATURED ART 

PIECES CREATED BY THRE~ LOCAI:,_ HIG~ ___ SCH09~ .. ST~~~TS_. ___ THI/:! .. ~AVE _'.];'~_E S';l;'~_EN'l'.~ .. 

. THE .. OPPORTUNITY TO. DI.SPLl\Y .. THE.I.R ART .. TO THE ('.OMZ,!UNITY, AND PROCEEDS .FR.O.M 

AUCTIONING THEIR PIECES HELPED FUND SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED ANNUALLY TO LOCAL 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O {Form 990) 2022 
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Schedule O Form 990 2022 
Name of lhe-0rganizaUon 

PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 
Employer idenHflcation number 

27-0273010 

.. HIGH SCHOO.L STUDENTS BY THE BITTERROOT PERFORMING ARTS COUNCIL. 

Pa e2 

FORM 990., PART.YI, .. LINE 1.1.B .c .. OR.GANIZATION'.S PROCESS TO REVIEW FORM 990 

FORM 990 WILL BE PRESENTED AT .A .BOARD. ME:ETI.NG AlID APPROVED PRIOR TO FILING • 

. . ~. DIRE.C.TOR, OFFIC.ER, .. KEY .EMP.LOYEE OR COMMITTEE MEMBER HAVING AN .. INTEREST 

IN A CONTRACT OR OTHER _'.];~~~q~_I_9~. P.~~$~~E.J?. .. ~Q ... ?'.'HE; __ BO~ QF J::?IRECTORS OR A 

.. COM!dI.TTE:E. THER.E.OF FOR AtJTHORIZATION, APPROiTAI, O.R RI;TIFICATION, SHALL MAKE A 

. P~OMPT, .. F.llLL. AND FRANK DISCLOSURE OF HIS INTEREST TO THE BOARD OR COMMITTEE 

PRIOR TO ITS ACTING ON SUCH CONTRACT OR.T~SACTION. SUCH DISCLOSURE SHALL 

INCLUDE ANY RELEVANT AND MATERIAL FACTS KlifOWN .. '.1"0. SUCH P.ERSO!if, .ABOUT TH.E 

CONTRACT OR TRANSACTION WHICH MIGHT_REA~ON~LY_BE CONSTRUED TO BE ADVERSE 

TO THE CORPORATION'S INTEREST. 

THE BODY TO WHICH DISCLOSURE IS MADE SHALL THEREUPON DETERMINE BY MAJORITY 

VOTE WHETHER THE DISCLOSpRE _SHO~$ THAT A CONFLICT OF INTEREST EXISTS OR CAN 

REASONABLY BE CONSTRUED TO EXIST •.. IJr. A CONFLICT IS DEEMED TO EX.IST, .. SUCH 

PARTICIPATE IN .(OTHER THAN TO PRESENT FACTUAL INFORMATION OR TO RESPOND TO 

. QU.E.STIONSJ...TH.E .. DISCUSSIONS OR DELIBERATIONS WITH RESPECT. TO SUCH CONTRACT 

OR TRANSACTION. SUCH PER_SON _MAY _NOT. BE q9~~p .. +.~ ~~'.-);E~IN.+.~~ _'.];HE. EXISTENCE 

OF A QUORUM AT ~ ME:ETING WHERE THE CONTRI;CT 0.R .T~.S.ACTION.}S .UNDER .. 

DISCUSSION OR_ IS BEING v9TEI? .. UPO~. THE ~INtJ:';['.ES <?F ';J;~E ~ET_:p,;m . ~~~ R~_:irLE;qf 

. _';('.H~ .. PJ;~~-:i;,9.~-q~~---~~-~-- 'l'.~~ .. V:9.~~ -THEREON AND -~~~~---A~~~I-~-~~~-~- ';['.#~ ABSTENTION 

FROM VOTING AND PARTICIPATION AND WHETHER A _Q-q9:1.u~ .. ¥1~-~---E'.~.s~-~-· . 

. FORM. 99.o., PART .. v~, .. LINE .19 .. , .. G.OYE~IlifG. DOCUMENTS DISCLOSURE EXPLANATION 

PAGE 1 OF 2 
Schedule O {Form 990) 2022 
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Schedule a Form 990 2022 Pa e2 
Name of the organization Employer Identification number 

PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY INC 27-0273.010 

DOCUMENTS WILL ... B.E. PROVIDED TO MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC . UPON RE.QUEST. : 

FORM 99_0, PART. IX, LINE ll;G c OT.HER .. F.E.E:S .FO.R SERVICES 

DESCRIPTION 

..... TO.T/PRO.G .SERV.I.CE . MGT & GENERAL 

LODGING & HOSPITALITY 

0 

PERFORMING ARTISTS FEES 

$ 126,086 0 

SECURITY 

300 0 

TECHS 

0 

TRANSPORTATION 

0 

TOTAL 

190,306 0 

OM 

FUNORAISING 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

PAGE 2 OF 2 
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Fo,m 8879-Tf 
IRS e-fi/e Signature Authorization 

for a Tax Exempt Entity 0MB No. 1545--0047 

Forcaleridaryear2022, or fiscal yearbl!Qlnning ........ ~ /~.~- ., 2022, arKl ending . 5/~. l:, 20 2 ~-. 
Department of the TreaSIJry 
lii,emal Revenue Servi~ 

Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records. 
Go to wwwlrs. v!FormBB79TEfor the latest Information. 

-Name of filer 

PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY 
Name am! title of officer or ?Srson subJeci to tax LAURA MERRI LL 

PRESIDENT 
@'Mffl Type of Retum and Retum Information 

INC 
EJN.orSSN 

27-0273010 

2022 

Check the box for the return for which you are using this Form 8879-TE and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. Form 

8038-CP and Form 5330 filers may enter dollars and cents. For all other forms, enter whole dollars only. If you check the box on line 1 a, 2a, 
3a, 4a, Sa, 6a, 7a, 8a, 9a, or 10a below, and the amount on that line for the return being filed with this form was blank, then leave line 1b, 2b, 
3b, 4b, Sb, 6b, 7b, Sb, 9b, or 10b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). But, if you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on the 
applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line In Part I. 

1a Form990checkhere. b Totalrevenue,lfany(Form990,PartVlll,column(A),nne12). 1b 356;460 
2a Form 990-EZ check here b Total revenue, ifany(Form 990-EZ, line9). 2b ________ _ 

3a Form1120-POLcheckhere b Totaltax(Form 1120-POL,I'1ne22) 3b ________ _ 

4a Form 990-PF check here b Tax based on Investment income (Form 990-PF, Part V, line 5). 4b --------
5 a Form 8868 check here b Balance due (Form 8868, nne 3c). Sb --------
6a Form 990-T check here. b Total tax (Form 990-T, Part 111, line 4). 6b ________ _ 

7a Form 4720 check here b Total tax (Form 4720, Part Ill, fine 1) 7b ________ _ 

Sa Form 5227 check here b FMV of assets at end of tax year (Form 5227, Item D) Sb ________ _ 

9a Form 5330 check here b Tax due (Form 5330, Part II, line 19) 9b ________ _ 
Form 8038-CP check here. b Amount of credit a ent re uested Form 8038-CP Part Ill line 22 10b 

Declaration and Si nature Authorization of Officer or Person Sub"ect to Tax 
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am an officer of the above entity or I am a person subject to tax with respect to (name 

of entity) --------------------- , (EIN) ------- and that I have examined a copy of the 
2022 electronic return alld accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct. and 
complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the electronic return_ I consent to allow my 
intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an 
acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay Jn processing the return or refund, and (c) 
the date of any refund. If applicable, I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to Initiate an electronic funds withdrawal 
(direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated In the tax preparation software for payment of the federal taxes owed on this 
return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 
1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions involved in the 
processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve Issues related to 
the payment. I have selected a personal identification number (PIN) as my signature for the electronic return and, if applicable, the consent to 
electronic funds withdrawal. 

PIN; check one box only 

!ii I authorize DAVIS GROUP PLLC toentermyPIN I 73 01·o / asmysignature 
ERO firm name Enter five numbers, bid 

do not enter all zeros 

on the·tax year 2022 electronically filed return. If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state 
agency{ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, f also authorize the aforementioned ERO to enter my PIN on the 
return's disdosure consent screen. 

□ As an officer or person subject to tax with respect to the entity, J will enter my PIN as my Si{Jlature on the tax year 2022 electronically 
flied return. If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part 
of the IRS Fed/State program, l will enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen. 

Certification and Authentication 
ERO'a EFIN/PIN, Enter your slx-<fI9it electronic fillng identification 
number {EFIN) followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN. 

Oare 10/10/23 

I 01540101156 I 
Do not enter all zeros 

I certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2022 electronically filed return indicated above. I confinn that I 
am submitting this return fn accordance wHh the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for Authorized IRS e-fife 
Providers for Business Returns. 

ERO's signature DOUGLAS J DAVIS 10/10/23 

ERO Must Retain This Form -See Instructions 
Do Not Submit This Form to the IRS Unless Requested To Do So 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form. 
OM 

Form 8879-TE (2022) 



Focm 990 Event Income and Deduction Worksheet 
DesCli tklll REFRESHMENTS & 'ARTIST· CD Is 

Name 
PERFORMING ARTS_ COMPANY, INC 

Taxpayer Identification Number 

27-0273010 

Use this worksheet to verify data entered for a specific activity on your form 990/990EZ 

Income & Expense Summary: 

1. Gross receipts or sales 1. ______ l=•c1=2c7c 
2. Advertising income _ 2. ________ _ 

3. Circulation income 3. ________ _ 

4. Other income 4. --------
5. Returns and allowances 5. ________ _ 

6. Contributions received 6. -------~= 
7. Total revenue. Add lines 1 lhrougl 6 7. _____ 0l=,0l 02~7 
8. Cost of Goods Sold . 8. ________ _ 
9. Employment Expense . 9. ________ _ 

10. Fees for services 10. ________ _ 
11. Indirect Expense 11. ________ _ 
12. Depreciation Expense . 12. ________ _ 
13. ExemptAclivityExpense 13. ________ _ 

14. Fundrais!ng Expense 14. ________ _ 

15. Total expenses. Add lines 8 through 14~5. -----~~=~ 
16. Net Income/Loss. Line 7 minus Line 151~- _____ cl='"l0 2~7 

Expense Details - Cost of Goods Sold: 

Beginning inventory. 

Purchases 
Labor 

Section 263A costs 

Other costs . 

Ending inventory . 
Total Cost of Goods Sold. 

Expense Details" Employment Expense: 

Compensation of officers 

other salaries and wages 

Pension plan contributions 

Other employee benefits 
Payroll taxes 

Total Employment Expense 

Expense Details • Fees for Services: 
Management 

Legal 

Accounting .. 
Lobbying 
Professional fundraising 
Investment management . 
OthEII" 
Total Fees for Services . 

Information Is Indicated for use on Form 990-T, Schedule A: 

Schedule A, UBIT Activity Code Seq # __ _ 

~ 
Part V, Debt Financing 

Part VI, Controlled Qrg Income 
Part Vil, Investments for C(7)(9X17) 

Part VIII, Exploited Activities 
Part IX, Advertising Income 

Expense Details •Jndirect Expense: 

Advertising and promotion . 

Office 

Printing/publication/postage 

Info technology/Maintenance 

Royalties & license Fees 
Occupancy/Real Estate Taxes . 

Travel & Repairs 

Travel/entertainment (officials) . 
Conferences/meetings. 

Interest 

Insurance 

Total Indirect Expense 

Expense Details • Depreciation Expense: 
On Investment property 

On non•investment property 

Amortization 

Depletion 
Total Depreciation Expense .. 

Expense Details • Exempt Activity Expense: 
Repairs and Maintenance 

Bad debts 

Taxes/licenses 

Charltable contributions 

Dividend recd deductions . 

Readership costs . 

Other expenses . 
Total Exempt Activity Expense . 

Expense Details • Fundraising Expense: 

Cash prizes . 
Non.cash prizes 

Rent and facility costs . 
Food & beverages (Part II only) 

Entertainment (Part II only) . 

Other direct expenses . 

Total Fundraislng Expense 

Allocation of Expense to Program Service Accomplishments: 

First. 
Second 

Third. 
All other 



Focm 990 Event Income and Deduction Worksheet 
DesCl'i tion SPECIAL EVENTS 

Name 

PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 
Taxpayer Identification Number 

27-0273010 

Use this worksheet to verify data entered for a specific activity on your form 990/990EZ 

Income & Experise Summary: 

1. Gross receipts or sales . 1. ----~4cl='"l"2=5 
2. Adverfising income 2. ________ _ 

3. Circulation income 3. ________ _ 

4. Other income .. ;~·- ________ _ 

5. Returns and allowances 5. ----~~~= 
6. Contributions received 6. ----~106='"3"1~7 
7. Total revenue. Add lines 1 through 6 . 7. ----~507~,040 4=2 
8. Cost of Goods Sold 8. _____ 6='"5~204~ 
9. Employment Expense 9. -----~-~~ 

10. Fees for services 10. ______ l~,
0
0
0

6=3 

11. Indirect Expense 11. _____ 0 1="90 6~7 
12. Depreciation Expense 12. ________ _ 

13. ExemptActivityExpense 13. ----~10 9=,040 6=2 

14. Fundraising Expense . _14. -----=-=~ 
15. Total expenses. Add nnes 8 through 141?- ----~2,-9""",~0,-le-e-6 
16. Net Income/Loss. Line 7 minus Line 1516. ----~20 8=,04"2=6 

Expense Details - Cost of Goods Sold: 

Beginning inventory .. 
Purchases 

Labor 

Section 263A costs 

Other costs . 
Ending inventory 

Total Cost of Goods Sold 

Expense Details - Employment Expense: 

Compensation of officers 
Other salaries and wages 

Pension plan contributions 

Other employee benefits 

Payroll taxes 

Total Employment Expense 

Expense Details • Fees for Services; 

Management. 
Legal. 

Accounting . 

Lobbying 
Professional fundraising 
Investment management 
Other 
Total Fees for Services 

6,124 

400 

6,524 

1,063 
1,063 

lnformati_on is indicated for use on Form 990-T, Schedule A: 
Schedule A, UBIT Activity Code Seq# __ _ 

~ 
Part V, Debt Financing 

Part VI, Controlled Org Income 

Part VII, Investments for C(7)(9X17) 
Part VIII, Expl01ted Acilv1ties 

Part IX, Advertising Income 

Expense Details - Indirect Expense: 

Advertising and promotion 
Office 

Printing/publication/postage . 

Info technology/Mainten_ance . 

Royalties & License Fees 

Occupancy/Real Estate Taxes . 
Travel & Repairs 

Travel/entertainment (officials) 

Conferences/meetings 

Interest 
Insurance 

Total Indirect Expense . 

Expense Details - Depreciation Expense: 

On investment property. 

On non-investment property 
Amortization 
Depletion 

Total Depreciation Expense .. 

Expense Details - Exempt Activity Expense: 
Repairs and Maintenance 

Bad debts 
Taxes/licenses 

Charitable contributions 

Dividend recd deductions . 
Readership costs . 

Other expenses . 

Total Exempt Activity Expense . 

Expense Details - Fundraising Expense; 

Cash prizes .. 

Non-cash prizes . 

Rent and facility costs . 

Food & beverages (Part II only) 

Entertainment (Part II only) . 
Other direct expenses . 
Total Fundraislng Expense 

358 

409 

1 200 

1,967 

19,462 
19,462 

Allocation of Expense to Program Service Accomplishments: 

First. 
Second 

Third 
All other 



Focm 990 Event Income and Deduction Worksheet 
Descri ·on GEM· DANDY 

Name Taxpayer Identification Number 
PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY, INC 27-0273010 

Use this worksheet to_ verify data entered for a specific activity on your form 990/990EZ 

Income & Expense Summary; 

1. Gross-receipts or sales 1. ---~2~4~8"5~ 
2. Advertising income _ '·-------
3. Circulation income. 3. _______ _ 

4. Other income ··--------
5. Returns and allowances 5. _______ _ 

6. Contributions received . 
··-----=----oc= 

7. Total revenue.Add lines 1 through 6. 7. _____ __,2,..,,04,8=5 
8. Cost of Goods Sold. 

9. Employment Expense _ 

10. Feesforservices 

11. Indirect Expense 

12. Depreciation Expense 

13. Exempt Activity Expense 

14. Fundraising Expense . 

··------­
'·--------

10. --------
11. --------

12. -------,=~ 
13 ______ _,2,..,2,..,5"-

1•. ------~~ 
15. Total expenses. Add Hnes 8 through 141?- ------~2c2=c.5 
16. Net lncomefLoss. Line 7 minus Line 1516. _____ 02,..,,02"6=0 

Expense Detalls - Cost of Goods Sold: 

Begnning inventory_. 

Purchases 
Labor 

Section 263A costs 

Other costs 

Ending inventory 
Total Cost of Goods Sold 

Expense Details - Employment Expense: 

Compensation of officers . 
Other salaries and wages 

Pension plan contributions 
Other employee benefits 

Payrdl taxes 

Total Employment Expense . 

Expense Details - Fees for Services: 

Management. 

Legal. 

Accounting .. 

Lobbying. 
Professional fundraising 
Investment man~g8ment .. 
Other 

Total Fees for Services 

.Information-is indicated for use on Form 990-T, Schedule A: 

Schedule A, UB!T Activity Code Seq # __ _ 

~ 
Part V, Debt Financing 

Part VI, Controlled Org Income 
Part VII, Investments for C(7)(9)(17) 

Part VIII, Exp!o1ted Activities 
Part IX, Advertising Income 

Expense Details - Indirect Expense: 

Advertising and promotion 

Office 

Printing/publication/postage 

Info technology/Maintenance . 
Royalties & License Fees 

Occupancy/Real Estate Taxes . 

Travel & Repairs . 
Travel/entertainment (officials) 
Conferences/meetings 

Interest 
Insurance 

Total Indirect Expense . 

Expense Details - Depreciation Expense: 

On Investment property. 

On non-investment property . 

Amortization 
Depletion 
Total Depreciation Expense 

Expense Details• Exempt Activity Expense: 
Repairs and Maintenance 

Bad debts 

Taxes/licenses. 
Charitable contributions 

Dividend recd deductions . 

Readership costs 
Other expenses 

Total Exempt Activity Expense . 

Expense Details • Fundralsing Expense: 

Cash prizes . 

Non-cash prizes . 

Rent and facility costs . 
Food & beverages (Part II only) 

Entertainment (Part II only) . 

Other direct expenses . 

Total Fundraising Expense 

225 
225 

Allocation of Expense to Program Service Accomplishments: 

First. 
Second 
Third, 

AH other 



Fo~99Q Two Year Comparison Report 

Forcalendar ear2022,ortax earbe innin 06 01 22 ,endin .05/31 23 
-Name 

PERFORMING ARTS COMPANY INC , -
- 2021 2022 Differences 

1. Contributions, gifts, grants 1. 100,572 159,398 58,826 
2. Membership dues and assessments . 2. 
3. Government contributions and grants 3 . 

• 4. Program service revenue 4. 118,865 177,032 58-167 = 
C 

• 5. Investment income 5 . 135 673 538 
> 6. Proceeds from tax exempt bonds . , . 
• 
~ 7. Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than inventory . -·- 7. 

8. Net income or (loss) from fundraising events ,. 26,511 12,109 -14-402 
9. Net income or (loss) from gaming _ 9. 2,260 2,260 
0. Net gain or (foss) on sales of inventory . 10. 587 1-127 540 

~1. Other revenue 11. 3,369 3,861 492 
2. Total revenue. Add lines 1 throuoh 11 12. 250.039 356,460 106,421 

~3. Grants and similar amounts paid ·····--- 13. 1,500 1,000 -500 
~4. Benefits paid to or for members 14. 

: t,5. Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. 15. 
.., 1'16. Salaries, other compensation, and employee benefits .. "" 

16 . 71,902 87-360 15,458 
C • 

QI ~7. Professional fundraislng fees 17 . 
~ ~8. Other profess/anal fees . 

. . 
18. 146,880 192,681 45,801 

w ~9. Occupancy, rent, utilities, a~d ;.;.ain·~·~~~~ • 19. 14,408 18,870 4,462 
~0- Depreciation and Depletion 20. 
t21. Other expenses 21. 61,040 76,126 15,086 
~2- Total expenses. Add Jines 13 through 21 22. 295,730 376,037 80,307 

3. Excess or {Deficit\. Subtract line 22 from line 12 23. -45,691 -19,577 26,114 
~4. Total exempt revenue 24. 250,039 356.460 106,421 
~5. Total unrelated revenue·· 25. 

C 
~6. Total excludable revenu~: • • • 149,467 197,062 47,595 ~ 26. e ~7. Total assets 27. 186,897 165,205 -21, 692 

,E j:28. Total liabif1ties 28. 3,004 889 -2, 115 
•••··· .E ~9. Retained earnings 29. 183,893 164,316 -19,577 

" • 0. Number of voting members of governing body. 30. 11 9 ~ ..... 
15 1. Number of independent voting members of governing body . 31. 10 9 

32. Number of employees . 32. 4 3 
3. Number of volunteers 33. 35 35 



27-0273010 Federal Statements Page 1 

Form 990, Part IX, Line 11g -Other Fees for Service (Non-em11lol(ee} 
) 

Total Program Management & Fund 
Description Exeenses Service General Raising 

LODGING & HOSPITALITY $ 15,485 $ 15,485 $ $ 
PERFORMING ARTISTS FEES 126,086 126,086 
SECURITY 300 300 
TECHS 45,208 45,208 
TRANSPORTATION 3,227 3,227 

TOTAL $ 190,306 $ 190,306 $ 0 $ 0 

Form 990, Part IX, Line 24e -All Other Ex11enses 

Total Program Management & Fund 
Description Expenses Service General Raising 

MUSIC LICENSES $ 1,778 $ $ 1, 77,8 $ 
EQUIPMENT RENT 848 848 
BOARD RETREAT 657 657 
BANK & CC FEES 307 307 
BUSINESS LICENSE 20 20 

TOTAL $ 3,610 $ 1,832 $ 1,778 $ 0 



' 

27-0273010 Federal Statements Page2 

Schedule A, Part Ill, Line 1(e)

Descriotion Amount 

SPONSORSHIPS $ 45,000 

CONTRIBUITONS 32,785 
GRANTS 7,380 

  
CASH CONTRIBUTION 15,000 

  
CASH CONTRIBUTION 5,000 

 
CASH CONTRIBUTION 25,616 

 
CASH CONTRIBUTION 5,000 

NCIL 
CASH CONTRIBUTION 7,300 

SPECIAL EVENTS 

AUCTION ITEMS 16,317 

TOTAL $ 159,398 

Schedule A, Part Ill. Line 2(e) 

Description Amount 

TICKET SALES $ 177,032 
TAXABLE INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS 673 

COLLABORATIVE INCOME 2,548 
MISCELLANEOUS SALES 1,313 
REFRESHMENTS & ARTIST CD 1 S 1,127 
GEM DANDY 2,485 

TOTAL $ 185,178 

Schedule A, Part Ill. Line 3{e) 

Description Amount 

SPECIAL EVENTS $ 41,125 

TOTAL $ 41,125 

1---------------------------------------------------------------------~---~--------------4• ,.,, 

--------------------




